
Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 TOTAL

Troy WILSON 9 10 10 10 10 49
Will WHITE 10 8 9 8 7 42
Matt JAMES-WALLACE 7 9 5 7 8 36
Matt O'NEILL 8 7 6 6 6 33
Brett MORSE 6 6 8 4 5 29
Dennis HELLER 5 5 7 5 4 26
Jamie LISTER 9 9
Bill STAGOLL 4 3 1 1 9
Mark GEENHAM 9 9
Gerard ILICH 4 2 2 8
Denver PARKER 4 3 7
Matt MUDIE 3 3 6
Steward LIDDLE 1 2 3
Drew NUTTON 3 3
Wesley JAMES 2 2
Mick STEELE 2 2
Tian XU 1 1
Matt PALMER 1 1

Driver
Outright

OUTRIGHT



Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 TOTAL

Matt THOMPSON 10 8 10 9 8 45
Rodney NG 7 6 9 5 6 33
Ben WHITE 8 6 8 9 31
Mandy LISTER 9 7 7 7 30
Steph ESTERBAUER 10 10 20
Brent WINSLOE 8 6 14
Glenys STAGOLL 6 3 1 2 2 14
Catherine KINGSLEY 10 10
Greg CUNNOLD 5 4 1 10
Richard BENNETT 9 9
Jackie ALDERTON 5 4 9
Michael O'CONNOR 7 7
Mike O'HANLON 3 3 6
Rennae SHAW 5 5
Cameron SMALES 5 5
Alex LUCAS 4 4
Alan MYERS 4 4
Strett CULL 4 4
Ben TUCK 3 3
Gary EDWARDS 3 3
Jess FORWARD 2 2
Ron YOUNG 2 2
Geoff WEIR 2 2
Will WHITE 1 1
Matt MUNDAY 1 1
Peter CALDWELL 1 1

Co-Driver
Outright

OUTRIGHT



Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 TOTAL

Foky FOK 10 10 10 10 10 50
Geoff DUCKWORTH 8 8 7 9 7 39
David O'BRIEN 6 7 5 4 22
Simon FURLONG 8 7 6 21
Sean EGAN 9 9 18
Paul BARTLETT 9 9 18
Cam STUBBER 8 8 16
Thomas SCHOU 7 7
Shaun MCMACKEN 6 6
Andy VAN KANN 6 6
Tom WILDE 6 6
Eric LOO 5 5
John O'CONNOR 5 5
Chris SANTA MARIA 4 4
John O'SULLIVAN 3 3
Trevor ALLEN 2 2
Paul HELM 1 1

Simon GUNSON 10 10 7 9 9 45
Rod WILLIS 9 7 6 6 8 36
Glen RENSHAW 8 5 4 4 21
Denver PARKER 10 10 20
Julian O'HARA 9 10 19
Mark DOBSON 8 7 15
David BRUINSMA 9 5 14
Ashley MORRIS 6 8 14
John FOWLER 6 3 1 3 13
David BRITTAIN 7 4 11
Andy TUDOR 5 2 3 1 11
Graham ROMYN 1 2 7 10
Simon LINGFORD 3 6 9
Neil RICHARDSON 8 8
Brendan ANNESBURY 5 5
Nicolas DEL CARLO 5 5
Francesco BIETTO 4 4
Bruce LAKE 2 2 4
Darren WIESE 4 4
John BUTCHER 3 3
Tim WOLFE 2 2
Phil PEAK 1 1
Keith HAWLEY 1 1

Driver
Class

Class I - Tarmac 2WD up to 2.0L

Class 2 - Tarmac 2WD over 2.0L



Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 TOTAL

Driver
Class

Will WHITE 10 9 9 8 9 45
Troy WILSON 9 10 10 10 39
Matt O'NEILL 8 8 6 7 8 37
Brett MORSE 7 7 8 5 7 34
Dennis HELLER 6 6 7 6 6 31
Bill STAGOLL 5 4 2 2 4 17
Gerard ILICH 5 1 3 5 14
Mutt MUDIE 4 5 3 12
Mark GREENHAM 10 10
Jamie LISTER 9 9
Matt PALMER 3 3 1 7
Stewart LIDDLE 2 4 6
Drew NUTTON 4 4
Doug TOSTEVIN 2 1 3
Mick STEELE 3 3
Jason WHITBURN 2 2
Tony FLOOD 1 1

Matt JAMES-WALLACE 10 10 10 10 9 49
Wesley JAMES 9 9 9 9 36
Bruce HAWLEY 7 8 7 7 7 36
Nick HANSEN 8 8 8 24
Kagan DUCKER 7 5 12
Matt STILES 6 6 12
Troy WILSON 10 10
Geoff WEIR 8 8
Matthew HERON 6 6
Stephen HARKINS 6 6

Steve DIXON 10 10 20
Geoff LEATT-HAYTER 9 9
Stephen MACKINLAY 8 8
Stephen OXLEY 7 7

Class 3 - Tarmac 4WD up to 3.5L

Class 4 - Tarmac 4WD over 3.5L

Class 5 - Gravel



Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 TOTAL

Jeremy DUFFY 8 8 7 9 7 39
Wingo WONG 10 10 10 30
Siobahn CREGAN 6 7 5 4 22
Glenn ALCORN 9 9 18
Ben PANG 5 10 15
Danny FURLONG 7 6 13
Madelin KIRKHOUSE 6 6 12
Kwong Yu HO 10 10
Brad PETERS 9 9
Paul HELM 9 9
Raymond FURLONG 8 8
Kristin NIELSON 8 8
Marcus SEAH 8 8
Peter GRAY 7 7
Declan GALLAGHER 6 6
David O'BRIEN 5 5
Rod WILLIS 4 4
Con O'SULLIVAN 3 3
Graham HARPER 2 2
Justin MIDDLETON 1 1

Ian DURY 9 7 6 6 9 37
Jurgen LUNSMANN 10 10 7 9 36
Krystle MCDONALD 8 5 4 4 21
Jackie ALDERTON 10 10 20
Peter CALDWELL 9 10 19
Jayne PALMER 8 7 15
Tim MILLS 5 3 5 2 15
Roger MCNAUGHTON 9 5 14
Greg DALLY 6 8 14
Vicki WAINWRIGHT 6 3 1 4 14
Dani MEINEMA 7 4 11
Neville WILKINSON 1 2 8 11
Avril CURTIS 3 7 10
Jason MOORE 8 8
Trevor LEONARD 6 6
Daymon NICOLI 5 5
Rod WILLIS 4 4
Jackie BUTCHER 3 3
Peter HALL 3 3
Sam WOLFE 2 2
Richard HARBRON 2 2
Nicole WILLIMOTT 2 2
Sam HACKETT 1 1
Robert HAWLEY 1 1
Dean COURT 1 1

Matt THOMPSON 10 9 10 9 9 47
Rodney NG 8 7 9 6 7 37
Mandy LISTER 9 8 7 2 8 34
Glenys STAGOLL 7 4 3 3 4 21
Steph ESTERBAUER 10 10 20
Brent WINSLOE 8 7 15

Co-Driver
Class

Class I - Tarmac 2WD up to 2.0L

Class 2 - Tarmac 2WD over 2.0L

Class 3 - Tarmac 4WD up to 3.5L



Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 TOTAL

Co-Driver
Class

Greg CUNNOLD 6 6 3 15
Catherine KINGSLEY 10 10
Mike O'HANLON 4 5 9
Michael CONNOR 8 8
Rennae SHAW 6 6
Geoff WEIR 2 4 6
Ben TUCK 5 1 6
Cameron SMALES 6 6
Jess FORWARD 4 1 5
Alan MYERS 5 5
Gary EDWARDS 5 5
Strett CULL 5 5
Ron YOUNG 1 3 4
Will WHITE 3 3
Matt MUNDAY 2 2
Glenn MARTIN 2 2
Warren PHILLIP-CLARKE 2 2
Tina FRANK 1 1
Damian TOLAND 1 1

Ben WHITE 10 10 10 10 40
Taelor-James BAPTISTA 8 8 9 25
Mark MCEWEN 7 7 8 22
Alex LUCAS 9 9 18
Peter GRAY 9 9 18
Bob SCHRADER 8 7 15
Travis MORRIS 7 5 12
Richard BENNETT 10 10
Paul WEIR 8 8
James RIDGWAY 7 7
Alfredo MAZZA 6 6
Kirby BECK 6 6
Jason BLYTHE 6 6

Ruby DIXON 10 10 20
Paul HELM 9 9
Lachlan BERESFORD 8 8
Archa OXLEY 7 7

0
0
0
0
0
0

Class 4 - Tarmac 4WD over 3.5L

Class 5 - Gravel


